
2902 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No, 12& 

ROUND 62: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 2ND MAV 1988 

Ceramic Industry Development Plan 

This is the second of two rounds in Year 4 of the Ceramic Industry Development Plan. 

Tender Item No. of 
$2,000 elf No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description Units 

6345 38.055 3816.00.00 Refractory cements, mortars , etc. 152 
6346 Ex 69.005 6901.00.00 Heating·insulating and refractory bricks, blocks, tiles, etc. 301 

Ex 6902 .10.00 
6902.20.00 to 
6902.90.09 

6347 Ex 69.015 Ex 6907.10.01 Tiles (extruded) floor and wall tiles 56 
Ex 6908.10.01 

6907.10.09 
Ex 6907 .90.00 

6908.10.09 
Ex 6908.90 .00 

6348 Ex 69.015 Ex 6907.10.01 Tiles (pressed) floor and wall tiles 84 
Ex 6908.10.01 

6907.10.09 
Ex 6907.90.00 

6908.10.09 
Ex 6908.90.00 

6349 69.030 6910.10.00 Sinks, wash·basins, bidets, etc. of ceramic materials 259 
6910.90.00 

6350 69.036 Ex 6911.10.01.01E Cooking utensils and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of 43 
6911.10.01.118 pottery, having a c.Lf. value less than $3.40 per kg 
6911.10.01.21K 

Ex 6911.10.01.29E 
6911.10.01.31G 

Ex 6911.10.01.390 
6911.10.01.410 

Ex 6911.10.01.49K 
Ex 6912.00.01.01K 

6912.00.01.11G 
6912.00.01.210 

Ex 6912.00.01.29K 
6912.00.01.31A 

Ex 6912.00.01.39G 
6912.00.01.41J 

Ex 6912.00.01.490 
6351 69.038 Ex 6911.10.01.01E Cooking utensils and tableware of porcelain or china or other kinds of 368 

Ex 6911.10.01.09L pottery, having a c.L!. value of $3.40 per kg or more (other than exempt 
Ex 6911.10.01.19H goods) 
Ex 6911.10.01.29E 
Ex 6911.10.01.39B 
Ex 6911 .10.01.49K 
Ex 6912.00.01.01K 
Ex 6912 .00.01.09E 
Ex 6912.00.01.19B 
Ex 6912.00.01.29K 
Ex 6912.00.01.39G 
Ex 6912.00.01.490 

6352 Ex 85.057 8536.10.01.09A Ceramic fuses 97 
Ex 8538.90 .11 

6353 Ex 85.059 Ex 8536.61.09 Ceramic lamp holders other than for use on motor vehicles 13 

6354 85.081 8546.20.09 Ceramic insulators 119 
6355 Ex 85.084 8547 .10.00 Insulating fittings , etc. of ceramic material 25 


